

Myers Park & Event Center 7117 County Road 166 McKinney, Texas 75071 www.collincountytx.gov

March 4, 2022

To: Judge Hill and Commissioners

From: Judy Moody, Myers Park & Event Center

Re: BB Owen Trust Funds for Myers Park

The B. B. Owen Trust gave Collin County a gift of approximately \$120,000 to be used for improvements and equipment at Myers Park. Commissioners Court previously authorized expenditures from this account for park improvements and equipment in an amount of \$128,178, leaving a balance of \$2,755 in this account.

Myers Park staff is requesting Commissioners Court's authorization to expend approximately \$1,350 from this account for general description and purpose of the equipment attached. The Myers Park Advisory Board has also reviewed and approved the proposed equipment purchase.

A spreadsheet detailing past and proposed expenditures is attached for your use and we will be available to answer any questions you might have regarding this matter.

cc: Judy Moody

Clarence Daugherty